# OP \$40.00 3880232

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM344474
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ENTITY CONVERSION

 SEQUENCE:
 2

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type  |
|--|----------|----------------|--------------|
| USA Shade & Fabric<br>Structures, Inc. |          | 11/19/2014     | CORPORATION: |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | FabriTec Structures, LLC |  |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1011 Regal Row           |  |  |
| City:           | Dallas                   |  |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                    |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 75247                    |  |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE    |  |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3880232 |           |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** john.patton@pattonip.com

Correspondent Name: John Patton

Address Line 1: 950 E. State Hwy 114, Suite 160

Address Line 4: Southlake, TEXAS 76092

NAME OF SUBMITTER:John PattonSIGNATURE:/jwp/DATE SIGNED:06/12/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=USA Shade Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005551 FRAME: 0528 State of Dalaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Dalivered 03:19 PM 11/19/2014 FILED 03:21 PM 11/19/2014 SRV 141431377 - 3790446 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERISON FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of Delaware, USA SHADE & FABRIC STRUCTURES, INC. (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- The Corporation was first formed on April 14, 2004.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is "USA Shade & Fabric Structures, Inc."
- 5. The name of the limited liability company set forth in the Certificate of Formation is "FabriTee Structures, LLC."

IN WITNESS WEEREOF, the undersigned has signed this Certificate as of the  $\frac{|O|}{|O|}$  day of November, 2014.

#### CORPORATION:

USA SHADE & FABRIC STRUCTURES,

INC,

Name Veffice D. Sarembock Title: Chief Financial Officer

73430

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005551 FRAME: 0529

RECORDED: 06/12/2015